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Disclaimer

This presentation and release contains “forward-looking 
statements” which may include our future results of 
operations, financial condition or business prospects, are 
based on our own information and from other sources. 

Our actual results of operations, financial condition or 
business prospects may differ from those expressed or 
implied in these forward looking statements for a variety of 
reasons, including risks of market condition, supply chain, 
market demand, and our ability to maintain a high  quality 
products delivery. 

The forward-looking statements in this release reflect the 
current belief of HTC as of the date of this release and HTC 
undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking 
statements for events or circumstances that occur 
subsequent to such date.
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1Q to 3Q05 Income Statement– YoY

YoY

105
104
110
44

162
47

Amount % %
22,063 100.0

(17,042) (77.2)

1Q to 3Q04
(NT$ mm) Amount %
Total revenues
Cost of sales
Gross profit
Operating expenses
Operating profit
Other income/expenses
Income before tax
Income tax
Net income
EPS after tax(NT$)

45,244 100.0
(34,697) (76.7)
10,547 23.3
(3,201) (7.1)
7,336 16.2
(379)
6,956 15.4
(258)

6,698 14.8
18.96

1Q to 3Q05

22.8
(10.1)
12.7

5,021
(2,220)
2,802

173

143(0.6)

(0.8) (1.2)(258)
2,544 11.5

(106) (0.4)

2,438
7.18

11.1 175
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3Q 2005 Income Statement– YoY

YoY

134
133
136
39

230
(89)

Amount % %
7,082 100.0

(5,416) (76.5)

3Q 04
(NT$ mm) Amount %
Total revenues
Cost of sales
Gross profit
Operating expenses
Operating profit
Other income/expenses
Income before tax
Income tax
Net income
EPS after tax(NT$)

16,556 100.0
(12,624) (76.25)

3,933 23.8
(1,142) (6.9)

2,789 16.8
(6)

2,783 16.8
(141)
2,642 16.0

7.48

3Q 05

23.5
(11.6)
11.9

1,667
(823)
846

252

(262)
251

(0.9)

(0.8)(56)
790 11.2

752
(39)

10.6
(0.6)

2.77
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3Q 2005 Income Statement– QoQ

QoQ
%
7
9
1
4
0

(97)
8

45

6

(NT$ mm)
Total revenues
Cost of sales
Gross profit
Operating expenses
Operating profit
Other income/expenses
Income before tax
Income tax
Net income
EPS after tax(NT$)

Amount %
15,437 100.0

(11,543) (74.8)
3,895 25.2

(1,096) (7.1)
2,799 18.1

2Q 05

(218) (1.4)
2,581 16.7
(97) (0.6)

2,484 16.1

7.07

Amount %
16,556 100.0

(12,624) (76.25)
3,933 23.8

(1,142) (6.9)
2,789 16.8

(6)
2,783 16.8
(141)
2,642 16.0

7.48

3Q 05

(0.9)

Adjusted EPS Base on Q3 2005 weight average share
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3Q 2005 B/S and Cash Flow - YoY

YoY
(NT$m) Amount % %
Cash 4,789 26 111
Short-term debt 0 0
Long-term debt 2,198 12

3Q04
Amount %
10,105 32

0 0
0 0

3Q05

Equity 9,388 50 9117,906 57
Total assets 18,670 100 67
Depreciation 377 16

Capital expenditure 358 52
Operating cash inflow 2,765 125

31,197 100
436

543
6,220
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3Q 2005 B/S and Cash Flow - QoQ

QoQ
(NT$m) %
Cash (11)
Short-term debt
Long-term debt
Equity 17
Total assets 13
Depreciation 51

Capital expenditure 39
Operating cash inflow 15

Amount %
11,389 41

15,244 55
27,518 100

289

391

1H05

5,399

Amount %
10,105 32

0 0
0 0

17,906 57
31,197 100

436

543

3Q05

6,220
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