# High Tech Computer Corp

2005 Q3 Review
Business Outlook Discussion
Oct 31st 2005





#### Disclaimer

This presentation and release contains "forward-looking statements" which may include our future results of operations, financial condition or business prospects, are based on our own information and from other sources.

Our actual results of operations, financial condition or business prospects may differ from those expressed or implied in these forward looking statements for a variety of reasons, including risks of market condition, supply chain, market demand, and our ability to maintain a high quality products delivery.

The forward-looking statements in this release reflect the current belief of HTC as of the date of this release and HTC undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements for events or circumstances that occur subsequent to such date.



## 10 to 3005 Income Statement- YoY

1Q to 3Q05		1Q to 3Q04		YoY
Amount	%	Amount	%	%
45,244	100.0	22,063	100.0	105
(34,697)	(76.7)	(17,042)	(77.2)	104
10,547	23.3	5,021	22.8	110
(3,201)	(7.1)	(2,220)	(10.1)	44
7,336	16.2	2,802	12.7	162
(379)	(8.0)	(258)	(1.2)	47
6,956	15.4	2,544	11.5	173
(258)	(0.6)	(106)	(0.4)	143
6,698	14.8	2,438	11.1	175
18.96		7.18		
	Amount 45,244 (34,697) 10,547 (3,201) 7,336 (379) 6,956 (258) 6,698	Amount%45,244100.0(34,697)(76.7)10,54723.3(3,201)(7.1)7,33616.2(379)(0.8)6,95615.4(258)(0.6)6,69814.8	Amount%Amount45,244100.022,063(34,697)(76.7)(17,042)10,54723.35,021(3,201)(7.1)(2,220)7,33616.22,802(379)(0.8)(258)6,95615.42,544(258)(0.6)(106)6,69814.82,438	Amount%Amount%45,244100.022,063100.0(34,697)(76.7)(17,042)(77.2)10,54723.35,02122.8(3,201)(7.1)(2,220)(10.1)7,33616.22,80212.7(379)(0.8)(258)(1.2)6,95615.42,54411.5(258)(0.6)(106)(0.4)6,69814.82,43811.1





## 3Q 2005 Income Statement- YoY

	3Q 05		3Q 04		YoY
(NT\$ mm)	Amount	%	Amount	%	%
Total revenues	16,556	100.0	7,082	100.0	134
Cost of sales	(12,624)	(76.25)	(5,416)	(76.5)	133
Gross profit	3,933	23.8	1,667	23.5	136
Operating expenses	(1,142)	(6.9)	(823)	(11.6)	39
Operating profit	2,789	16.8	846	11.9	230
Other income/expenses	(6)		(56)	(8.0)	(89)
Income before tax	2,783	16.8	790	11.2	252
Income tax	(141)	(0.9)	(39)	(0.6)	(262)
Net income	2,642	16.0	752	10.6	251
EPS after tax(NT\$)	7.48		2.77		





#### 3Q 2005 Income Statement- QoQ

	3Q 05		2Q 05		QoQ
(NT\$ mm)	Amount	%	Amount	%	%
Total revenues	16,556	100.0	15,437	100.0	7
Cost of sales	(12,624)	(76.25)	(11,543)	(74.8)	9
Gross profit	3,933	23.8	3,895	25.2	1
Operating expenses	(1,142)	(6.9)	(1,096)	(7.1)	4
Operating profit	2,789	16.8	2,799	18.1	0
Other income/expenses	(6)		(218)	(1.4)	(97)
Income before tax	2,783	16.8	2,581	16.7	8
Income tax	(141)	(0.9)	(97)	(0.6)	45
Net income	2,642	16.0	2,484	16.1	6
EPS after tax(NT\$)	7.48		7.07		

Adjusted EPS Base on Q3 2005 weight average share





#### 3Q 2005 B/S and Cash Flow - YoY

	3Q05		3Q04		YoY
(NT\$m)	Amount	%	Amount	%	%
Cash	10,105	32	4,789	26	111
Short-term debt	0	0	0	0	
Long-term debt	0	0	2,198	12	
Equity	17,906	57	9,388	50	91
Total assets	31,197	100	18,670	100	67
Depreciation	436		377		16
Operating cash inflov	v 6,220		2,765		125
Capital expenditure	543		358		52





## 3Q 2005 B/S and Cash Flow - QoQ

	3Q05		1H05		QoQ
(NT\$m)	Amount	%	Amount	%	%
Cash	10,105	32	11,389	41	(11)
Short-term debt	0	0			
Long-term debt	0	0			
Equity	17,906	57	15,244	55	17
Total assets	31,197	100	27,518	100	13
Depreciation	436		289		51
Operating cash inflow	6,220		5,399		15
Capital expenditure	543		391		39

